160GLC and 180GLC Excavators
(PIN: 1FF160GX_ _D055001— )
(PIN: 1FF180GX_ _D020001— )
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
160GLC and 180GLC Excavators
OMT308595 ISSUE L3 (ENGLISH)*
O
M

enforcement agencies and order duplicate plates.
3.Other steps you can take:
- Mark your machine with your own numbering system
- Take color photographs from several angles of each
machine
DX,SECURE1-19-18NOV03-1/1
TS
23
0—
U
N
—
24
M
AY
89
Keep Machines Secure
1.Install vandal-proof devices.
2.When machine is in storage:
- Lower equipment to the ground
- Set wheels to widest position to make loading more
difficult
- Remove any keys and batteries
3.When parking indoors, put large equipment in front of
exits and lock your storage buildings.
4.When parking outdoors, store in a well-lighted and
fenced area.
5.Make note of suspicious activity and report any thefts
immediately to law enforcement agencies.
6.Notify your John Deere dealer of any losses.
DX,SECURE2-19-18NOV03-1/1
4-5-4 122323
PN=251
Miscellaneous—Machine Numbers
160GLC Lift Capacity—Arm: 2.60 m (8 ft. 6 in.); Bucket: 528 kg (1164 lb.); Shoe: 600 mm (24 in.)
Ratings are at bucket lift hook, using standard
counterweight, situated on firm, level, uniform supporting
surface.
Figures do not exceed 87 percent of hydraulic capacity or
75 percent of weight needed to tip machine. Figures
marked with an asterisk (*) are hydraulically limited
capacities. Remaining figures are stability-limited
capacities.
Arm: 2.60 m (8 ft. 6 in.) Bucket: 528 kg (1164 lb.) Shoe: 600 mm (24 in.)
Power Dig: On
LIFTING OVER FRONT
Load Point Height Horizontal Distance From Centerline of Rotation
m (ft.) 1.5 (5) 3.0 (10) 4.5 (15) 6.0 (20)
6.0 (20) 2850*
4.5 (15) 4100*
(8900*)
3850*
(8400*)
3.0 (10) 8400*
(17 850*)
5400*
(11 700*)
4400*
(9550*)
1.5 (5) 6800*
(14 650*)
4300
(9200)
Ground Line 5800*
(13 450*)
6600
(14 200)
4150
(8950)
-1.5 (-5) 5300*
(11 850*)
9950*
(22 800*)